MANIPUR



GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 8	Imphal,	Wednesday,	May 29,	2024	(Jyaistha 8, 1	1946)
CONTENTS						
		Page (s)	Page (s)		Page (s)	
Part I	Appointments, Postings, Transfers Powers, Leave and other Personal Notices.	Nil	Part III	Orders, Notifi of the Govern	cations and Rule	Niĺ
Part II(A)	Resolutions, Regulations, Orders, Notifications and Rules, etc.	Nil	Part IX		ts and Notices 1 ment Offices.	1-13
Part II(B)	Orders, Notifications and Rules of the High Courts.	Nil		-		

(Separate paging is given on each part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

PART-IX

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES : (IMPHAL WEST)

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 24th July, 2023

No.1816/SR/IW/2023: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to Section 7(1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989 (Manipur Act 1 of 1990) "Hayel Thongarangbi Lourup Committee" having its registered address at Hayel Mayai, Imphal West District, Manipur, P.O. & P.S. Mayang Imphal has been registered and numbered as No.1816/SR/IW/2023, dated, the 24th July, 2023.

> N. MARINA CHANU, Deputy Registrar of Societies, Imphal West.

No. 06/AW-COOP/GPL/2023-24 GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR (AW-1) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES SAGOLTONGBA

NOTIFICATION

Sagoltongba, the 18th December, 2023

No.06/AW-COOP/GPL/2023-24. It is notified for general information that pursuant to section 9(I) (a) of the Manipur Co-operative Societies Act 1976. The Patsoi Gram Panchayat Level Multipurpose Co-operative Society Ltd. has been registered and numbered as No. 06 of 2023-24 dated the 18th December, 2023.

The address of the society is at Patsoi Part-IV, P.O-Langjing, P.S.- Patsoi, Imphal West District, Manipur.

The area of operation of membership are Patsoi Part-I, Patsoi Part-II, Patsoi Part-III, Patsoi Part-IV, Tharoijam Keithelmacha only.

KH. TARUNKUMAR SINGH, Assistant Registrar (AW-I), Co-operative Societies, Sagoltongba.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE UNIONS LAMPHELPAT

NOTIFICATION

Lamphelpat, the 6th May, 2024

No. Lab/190/2023-24(TU-34): It is, hereby, notified for general information that in pursuant to section 8 of the Trade Unions Act, 1926 (Act No. XVI of 1926) as in force in Manipur the "All Manipur Driver's and Handymen Welfare Union", Sekmai Bazar, Sekmai P.O. & P.S. Sekmai, Imphal West District, Manipur has been registered under No. 1053 of 2024.

PETER SALAM, Registrar of Trade Unions, Manipur.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES : MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 8th May, 2024

No. 910/M/SR/2024: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to Section 7 (1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989 (Manipur Act 1 of 1990) **Panthou Imom Khwai Taret (PIK7)** having its registered address **Lamsang Lamdeng Khunou, Lamsang Sub-Division, Imphal-West, Pin-795146** in **Imphal-West District** has been registered and numbered as **No. 910/M/SR/2024**, dated 8th May, 2024.

ARAMBAM VALENTINA, IAS, Registrar of Societies, Manipur.